A By-law to authorize the execution of an Off-Site Parking Agreement among Mississauga Hadwen Real Estate, Inc., Mississauga Speakman Real Estate, Inc. and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga 2070 Hadwen Road ("A" 412/24 W2)

WHEREAS Mississauga Hadwen Real Estate, Inc. submitted an Off-Site Parking Agreement outlining requirements under minor variance application "A" 412/24;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the Off-Site Parking Agreement among Mississauga Hadwen Real Estate, Inc., Mississauga Speakman Real Estate, Inc. and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga be executed by the Commissioner, Planning and Building Department, and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to the Off-Site Parking Agreement.

Approved by
Legal Services
City Solicitor
City of Mississauga

Katie Pfaff

Approved by
Legal Services
City Solicitor
City of Mississauga

CLERK

Date: Sept. 19, 2024

File: "A" 412/24